

**MONTANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION**

Advertised March 23 and March 30, 2017

**Bid Opening: Tuesday April 18, 2017**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Payne & Dolan		LaLonde Contractors		Milwaukee General		Stark Pavement	
				UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Portable Restroom, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,025.00	\$7,025.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,497.00	\$2,497.00	\$4,696.00	\$4,696.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Asphalt Binder (2 1/2")	1200.00	TON	\$ 52.50	\$63,000.00	\$51.54	\$61,848.00	\$51.25	\$61,500.00	\$51.25	\$61,500.00	\$51.47	\$61,764.00
4	Asphalt Surface (2")	1250.00	TON	\$ 62.50	\$78,125.00	\$57.01	\$71,262.50	\$56.68	\$70,850.00	\$56.68	\$70,850.00	\$53.90	\$67,375.00
5a	Asphalt Milling (Full Depth) & Subgrade Preparation	7600.00	S.Y.	\$ 3.25	\$24,700.00	\$2.86	\$21,736.00	\$2.44	\$18,544.00	\$2.90	\$22,040.00	\$1.55	\$11,780.00
5b	Asphalt Milling (Surface)	3300.00	S.Y.	\$ 2.10	\$6,930.00	\$1.52	\$5,016.00	\$1.62	\$5,346.00	\$1.55	\$5,115.00	\$2.07	\$6,831.00
6a	24" Curb and Gutter	3800.00	L.F.	\$ 14.50	\$55,100.00	\$11.87	\$45,106.00	\$11.29	\$42,902.00	\$14.57	\$55,366.00	\$13.10	\$49,780.00
6b	24" Curb and Gutter (Hand-set)	450.00	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$14,400.00	\$29.75	\$13,387.50	\$26.70	\$12,015.00	\$26.16	\$11,772.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00
7	Driveway Approach (7 1/2")	100.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$46.50	\$4,650.00	\$49.66	\$4,966.00	\$47.79	\$4,779.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk & Service Walks (5")	4600.00	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$23,000.00	\$4.73	\$21,758.00	\$5.01	\$23,046.00	\$4.26	\$19,596.00	\$4.10	\$18,860.00
9	Concrete Curb Ramp (6")	1044.00	S.F.	\$ 6.50	\$6,786.00	\$5.00	\$5,220.00	\$5.32	\$5,554.08	\$4.81	\$5,021.64	\$5.50	\$5,742.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	96.00	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$27.46	\$2,636.16	\$31.98	\$3,070.08	\$30.00	\$2,880.00
11	Concrete Removal	725.00	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$7,250.00	\$4.10	\$2,972.50	\$5.74	\$4,161.50	\$6.45	\$4,676.25	\$10.25	\$7,431.25
12	Curb Removal	4250.00	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$17,000.00	\$2.58	\$10,965.00	\$6.08	\$25,840.00	\$3.23	\$13,727.50	\$3.07	\$13,047.50
13	Lawn Restoration (seed)	800.00	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00
14	Lawn Restoration (sod)	600.00	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.60	\$5,160.00	\$8.60	\$5,160.00	\$8.60	\$5,160.00	\$8.60	\$5,160.00
15	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	8.00	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
16	Manhole Adjustment Rings	14.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$2,800.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
17	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	300.00	TON	\$ 39.00	\$11,700.00	\$24.13	\$7,239.00	\$25.54	\$7,662.00	\$33.28	\$9,984.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
18	Crushed Aggregate Base	1800.00	TON	\$ 18.00	\$32,400.00	\$14.12	\$25,416.00	\$15.38	\$27,684.00	\$18.75	\$33,750.00	\$18.33	\$32,994.00
19	Unclassified Excavation	1000.00	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$25,000.00	\$16.79	\$16,790.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$21.49	\$21,490.00	\$29.50	\$29,500.00
20a	Concrete Sawcutting	100.00	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.95	\$195.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
20b	Asphalt Sawcutting	3800.00	L.F.	\$ 1.10	\$4,180.00	\$0.90	\$3,420.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.90	\$3,420.00	\$0.95	\$3,610.00
21	Stump Grinding/Removal	12.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$107.00	\$1,284.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
22	Asphalt Base Patch	110.00	TONS	\$ 165.00	\$18,150.00	\$76.95	\$8,464.50	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00
				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$435,681.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$348,841.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$368,078.74</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$379,632.47</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$380,404.75</b>